BOETTCHER FARM PRESERVE FIRST ADDITION Township of Linuxod County of Anoka

Section 29, T34, R22 Section 32, T34, R22

BK69 Pg41 of Abs

	ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Dirtworks, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, fee owner and Village Bank, a Minnesota banking corporation, igee of the following described property situated in the State of Minnesota, County of Anoka, to wit:
	The Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 34, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota; And
	The north 375 feet of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 32, Township 34, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, as measured along the east line of said Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter; And
	The north 375 feet of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 34, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, as measured along the west line of said Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter;
	And
	That part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 34, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, described as follows: Commencing at the North Quarter corner of said Section 32; thence south along the west line of said Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, a distance of 375 feet; thence east parallel with the north line of said Section 32, a distance of 1090 feet to the point of beginning of the land to be described; thence southeasterly, deflecting to the right 42 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds to the east line of said Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter; thence north along said east line to the intersection with a line drawn easterly from the point of beginning, parallel with the north line of said Section 32; thence westerly along said parallel line to the point of beginning.
	And
	The West Half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 34, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota.
	And
	The Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 34, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, except the east 165 feet of said Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter.
	And
	The Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 34, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota;
	And Control of the Co
	The West Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 29, Township 34, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, except the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 29.
	on this plat for drainage and utility purposes only. Iedicating to the County of Anoka the right of access onto County Road No. 76 as shown on this plat.
In wit this _	ness whereof said Dirtworks, Inc., a Minnesota corporation has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer 10 5 day of 11 (144), 200 5.
DIRTW By	ORKS, INC. Steven (J.) Strandlund as President of Dirtworks, Inc.
STATE COUN The f Presid	TY OF HEADERED
My Co	y Pulstic, Hinne Out County, Mignesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31. 2008 My Commission Expires Jan. 31. 2008
In with	ness whereof said Village Bank, a Minnesota banking corporation has caused these presents to be signed s proper officer this 16 may and 16 may 2005.
VILLA	GE BANK
Ву _	Larry J. Mil. President
STAT COUN The as _	E OF MINNESOTA ITY OF Anoka, 200,5, by Larny J. Schminski, foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>lighth</u> day of May, 200,5, by Larny J. Schminski, DVPSIOLENT, of Village Bank, a Minnesota banking corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
Notai My C	ry Public, <u>Indo</u> County, Minnesota ommission Expires KRISTINA MARIA THORSRUD Notary Public Minnesota

Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2009

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as BOETTCHER FARM PRESERVE FIRST ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on said plat and that there are no wetlands as defined in MS 505.02, Subd. 1, or public highways to be designated other than as shown on said plat.	
Jason E. Rud, Land Surveyor Minnesota Registration No. 41578	
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HEMPLO The foregoing Surveyors Certificate was acknowledged before me this day of hugh, 2005, by Jason E. Rud, Minnesota Registration No. 41578. BRIDGET C. MURPHY NOTARY Public Affaneous County, Minnesota My Commission Expires Jain. 91, 2008	
My Commission Expires Juliany 31 , 2008. This plat of BOETTCHER FARM PRESERVE FIRST ADDITION was approved by the Township Board of Linwood, Minnesota at a regular meeting there this 26 day of	reof
Special of Trepare	
Town Clerk This plat has been checked and approved this 17 day of MAY, 200 5.	
By	
This plat was approved and accepted by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, at a regular meeting thereof held thisday of, 200	
Chairman This plat was approved as to form and execution on this 25 day of May, 2005. Authorized County Administrator	
By Anthony C. Palumbo Anoka County Attorney	

1975504.001

UTFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER TATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instru-ment was filed in this office for record on the 27 th of Max A.D., 2005 9:33 o'clock AM., and was duly recorded page 41 Mauren J. Devine KHJ

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN ARE PAID AND THE TRANSFER IS
ENTERED MAURE U J DEVINE PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

Deputy HARRING PARTY





